Modis 12 LV Modular Distribution System
Energy Division
Modis 12 LV Modular Distribution System
1
Features
Flexible compact modular design
Wall, or wall and floor mounting

100mm deep extension collar 4 609 MXEC4
100mm deep extension collar 5 762 MXEC5
100mm deep extension collar 6 914 MXEC6
Steel end plate 300mm deep - - MXESF3
For use with extension collar
Dished Front Plate
Extension Collars
YA3 Frame Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
20
YA3 Frame Thermal Magnetic - Icu 25kA Ics 19kA
• Exceeds the requirements of IEC947-2 and EN 60947-2
• Rated insulation voltage 800Vac (Ui)
• Adjustable thermal and magnetic trip settings (Triple and 4 pole only)
Current Rating (A) 1 Pole 3 Pole 4 Pole
Max Min Cat No Cat No Cat No
16 16 YA3N1P16T - -
20 12.5 YA3N1P20T YA3N3P20T YA3N4P20T
32 20 YA3N1P32T YA3N3P32T YA3N4P32T
40 25 YA3N1P40T - -
50 32 YA3N1P50T YA3N3P50T YA3N4P50T
63 40 YA3N1P63T YA3N3P63T YA3N4P63T
80 50 YA3N1P80T - -
100 63 YA3N1P100T YA3N3P100T YA3N4P100T
125 80 YA3N1P125T YA3N3P125T YA3N4P125T
160 100 YA3N1P160T YA3N3P160T YA3N4P160T
200 125 YA3N3P200T YA3N4P200T
250 160 YA3N3P250T YA3N4P250T
YA3 Frame Thermal Magnetic - Icu 36kA Ics 36kA
Current Rating (A) 3 Pole 4 Pole
Max Min Cat No Cat No
20 12.5 YA3S3P20T YA3S4P20T
32 20 YA3S3P32T YA3S4P32T
50 32 YA3S3P50T YA3S4P50T
63 40 YA3S3P63T YA3S4P63T
100 63 YA3S3P100T YA3S4P100T
125 80 YA3S3P125T YA3S4P125T
160 100 YA3S3P160T YA3S4P160T
200 125 YA3S3P200T YA3S4P200T
250 160 YA3S3P250T YA3S4P250T
YA3 Frame Thermal Magnetic - Icu 65kA Ics 35kA
Current Rating (A) 3 Pole 4 Pole
Max Min Cat No Cat No
20 12.5 YA3J3P20T YA3J4P20T
32 20 YA3J3P32T YA3J4P32T
50 32 YA3J3P50T YA3J4P50T
63 40 YA3J3P63T YA3J4P63T
100 63 YA3J3P100T YA3J4P100T
125 80 YA3J3P125T YA3J4P125T
160 100 YA3J3P160T YA3J4P160T
200 125 YA3J3P200T YA3J4P200T
250 160 YA3J3P250T YA3J4P250T
Available June 2005
YA3 Frame Switch Disconnectors
Current 3 Pole 4 Pole
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No
250 YA3B3P250D YA3B4P250D
YA3 Frame Dimensions (mm)
ASL: Arrangement Standard Line   HL: Handle/Frame Centre Line
Single Pole YA3 Frame MCCB
Triple Pole YA3 Frame MCCB

1P, YA3 to AA adaptor kit for Loadbank - YAA1PLB
3P, YA3 to AA adaptor kit for Loadbank - YAA3PM
3P, YA3 to AA adaptor kit for Modis 12 MCCB enclosures - YAA3PM
3P, YA3 to F Frame adaptor kit for Loadbank  - YAF3PLB
Accessories
Accessories
Y6 Frame Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
22
Y6 Frame Thermal/Magnetic – Icu 50kA  Ics 25kA
• Exceeds the requirements of IEC947-2 and EN 60947-2
• Rated insulation voltage 690Vac (Ui)
• Adjustable thermal and adjustable magnetic trip settings
• Plug-in option available
Current Rating (A) Calibrated @ 45˚C*
max. min. 3 Pole Cat No 4 Pole Cat No
400 250 Y6H3P400T Y6H4P400T
630 400 Y6H3P630T Y6H4P630T
800 500 Y6H3P800T Y6H4P800T
* For 50˚c calibration add “5” to end of catalogue number
Y6 Frame Thermal/Magnetic – Icu 85kA  Ics 50 kA
Current Rating (A) 3 Pole 4 Pole
max. min. Cat No Cat No
400 250 Y6K3P400T Y6K4P400T
630 400 Y6K3P630T Y6K4P630T
800 500 Y6K3P800T Y6K4P800T
* For 50˚c calibration add “5” to end of catalogue number
Y6 Frame Electronic – Icu 50kA  Ics 25kA
Current Rating (A) 3 Pole 4 Pole
max. min. Cat No Cat No
630 315 Y6H3P630E Y6H4P630E
800 400 Y6H3P800E Y6H4P800E
Y6 Frame Electronic – Icu 65kA  Ics 50kA
Current Rating (A) 3 Pole 4 Pole
max. min. Cat No Cat No
630 315 Y6J3P630E Y6J4P630E

For use with Y-Frame MCCBs in Modis 12 device enclosures
Description Picture Cat No
Y7 neutral link 7 Y7NL
Fuse Combination Units
26
160/200A Skeleton Switch
315/400A Skeleton Switch
63/125A Skeleton Switches
• Conforms to EN 60947-3
• 80kA RMS fused short circuit capacity
• AC23A utilisation category
• Full uninterrupted duty
• 415V ac rated voltage
Current 3 Pole+N 4 Pole
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No
63A SF3P63N SF4P63
100A SF3P100N SF4P100
125A SF3P125N SF4P125
160/200A Skeleton Switches
• Conforms to EN 60947-3
• 80kA RMS fused short circuit capacity
• AC23A utilisation category
• Full uninterrupted duty
• 415V ac rated voltage
Current 3 Pole+N 4 Pole
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No
160A SF3P160N SF4P160
200A SF3P200N SF4P200
315/400A Skeleton Switches
• Conforms to EN 60947-3
• 80kA RMS fused short circuit capacity
• AC23A utilisation category

315A - SKTS
400A - SLTS
630/800A - SNTS
Terminal Barriers (set of 3)
63/200A - SFTB
315A - SKTB
400A - SLTB
630/800A - Supplied
Fuse Shrouds
63/125A - SFFS125
160/200A - SFFS200
315A - SKFS
400A - SLFS
630/800A - SNFS
Rating Label (strip of 8)
62A Strip 6 SRLB62
100A Strip 6 SRLB100
125A Strip 6 SRLB125
160A Strip 6 SRLB160
200A Strip 6 SRLB200
315A Strip 6 SRLB315
400A Strip 6 SRLB400
630A Strip 6 SRLB630
800A Strip 6 SRLB800
Accessories for Skeleton Switches
Fuse References
Accessories for Skeleton Switches
Accessories for Skeleton Switches

315 B3 (DIA 50 max), B2, B1 TFK, TF TF ED, DD, CD SF7, SF6, SF5
400 B4, B3, B2, B1 TMF, TFK, TF, TC TMF, TFK, TF, TC ED, DD, CD SF8, SF7, SF6, SF5
630 C2, C1 TTM, TM TTM, TM FF, EF SH9, SH8
800 TLM, TTM, TM TLM, TTM, TM GF, FF, EF SH10, SH9, SH8
Circuit Devices
28
Single Pole MCBs
• Conforms to EN 60898
• 10kA rated breaking capacity
• 6kA rated breaking capacity option*
• Contact position indicator
• 35mm2 cable capacity
Current B Type* C Type* D Type*
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No Cat No
6 X1PB06 X1PC06 X1PD06
10 X1PB10 X1PC10 X1PD10
13 X1PB13 X1PC13 X1PD13
16 X1PB16 X1PC16 X1PD16
20 X1PB20 X1PC20 X1PD20
25 X1PB25 X1PC25 X1PD25
32 X1PB32 X1PC32 X1PD32
40 X1PB40 X1PC40 X1PD40
50 X1PB50 X1PC50 X1PD50
63 X1PB63 X1PC63 X1PD63
Double Pole MCBs
Current B Type* C Type* D Type*
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No Cat No
6 X2PB06 X2PC06 X2PD06
10 X2PB10 X2PC10 X2PD10
13 X2PB13 X2PC13 X2PD13
16 X2PB16 X2PC16 X2PD16
20 X2PB20 X2PC20 X2PD20
25 X2PB25 X2PC25 X2PD25
32 X2PB32 X2PC32 X2PD32
40 X2PB40 X2PC40 X2PD40
50 X2PB50 X2PC50 X2PD50
63 X2PB63 X2PC63 X2PD63
Triple Pole MCBs
Current B Type* C Type* D Type*
Rating (A) Cat No Cat No Cat No
6 X3PB06 X3PC06 X3PD06
10 X3PB10 X3PC10 X3PD10
13 X3PB13 X3PC13 X3PD13
16 X3PB16 X3PC16 X3PD16
20 X3PB20 X3PC20 X3PD20
25 X3PB25 X3PC25 X3PD25
32 X3PB32 X3PC32 X3PD32
40 X3PB40 X3PC40 X3PD40
50 X3PB50 X3PC50 X3PD50
63 X3PB63 X3PC63 X3PD63
* For 6kA version of MCB place prefix X with V e.g. X1PB06 = V1PB06
Single Pole MCBs
Double Pole MCBs
Triple Pole MCBs
Circuit Devices
29
RCBOs
• Conforms to EN 61009
• Single module: Type A
• Single module unit 10kA rated breaking capacity
• Terminal capacity: Top terminals 10mm2 Bottom terminals 25mm2
• For use with LDT1 Type TP&N distribution boards
Current Sensitivity  Single Module
Rating (A) (mA) Cat No
6 30 XR1PC0630
10 30 XR1PC1030
16 30 XR1PC1630
20 30 XR1PC2030
32 30 XR1PC3230
40 30 XR1PC4030
6 100 XR1PC06100
10 100 XR1PC10100
16 100 XR1PC16100
20 100 XR1PC20100
32 100 XR1PC32100
40 100 XR1PC40100
2 Pole RCCBs
• Conforms to EN 61008
• Equipped with transient suppression filter
• Voltage 230/400V 50/60Hz
• Type AC and Type A
• Terminal capacity: 40A-63A – 25mm2 100A – 35mm2
• 35mm2 cable capacity
Current Sensitivity  Width 2 Pole Type AC 2 Pole Type A
Rating (A) (mA) Cat No Cat No
25 30 35 LLM25/30/2 LLMA25/30/2
40 30 35 LLM40/30/2 LLMA40/30/2
63 30 35 LLM63/30/2 LLMA63/30/2
100 30 35 LLM100/30/2 LLMA100/30/2
40 100 35 LLM40/100/2 LLMA40/100/2
63 100 35 LLM63/100/2 LLMA63/100/2
100 100 35 LLM100/100/2 LLMA100/100/2
63 300 35 LLM63/300/2 LLMA63/300/2
4 Pole RCCBs
• Conforms to EN 61008
• Equipped with transient suppression filter
• Voltage 230/400V 50/60Hz
• Type AC and Type A
• Terminal capacity: 40A-63A – 25mm2 100A – 35mm2
• 35mm2 cable capacity
Current Sensitivity  Width 2 Pole Type AC 2 Pole Type A
Rating (A) (mA) Cat No Cat No
40 30 70 LLM40/30/4 LLMA40/30/4
63 30 70 LLM63/30/4 LLMA63/30/4
100 30 70 LLM100/30/4 LLMA100/30/4
40 100 70 LLM40/100/4 LLMA40/100/4
63 100 70 LLM63/100/4 LLMA63/100/4
100 100 70 LLM100/100/4 LLMA100/100/4
63 300 70 LLM63/300/4 LLMA63/300/4
100 300 70 LLM100/300/4 LLMA100/300/4
RCBOs
2 Pole RCCBs
4 Pole RCCBs
Circuit Devices

Time delay adjustable 0-300mS - XUVR240
Padlocking
MCB/RCBO dolly locking device 2 XDL
Padlock for dolly locking device 2 XPL
Blanking Pieces
MCB blanks (4x3 MCB ways + 12 busbar terminal blanks) 3 DBXBP
MCB blanks (5x1 MCB ways + 5 busbar terminal blanks) 3 DBXBM
MCB blanks (5x1/2 MCB ways) - DBXBH
Contactors – DIN Rail Mounted
• Conforms to EN 61095
• 240V control voltage
Current No of Width Without Manual With Manual
Rating (AC7a) Poles (mm) Override Override
Catalogue Catalogue
Number Number
25 2 17.5 LLM2P25C LLM2P25CM
25 3 35 LLM3P25C LLM3P25CM
25 4 35 LLM4P25C LLM4P25CM
40 3 53 LLM3P40C LLM3P40CM
40 4 53 LLM4P40C LLM4P40CM
63 3 53 LLM3P63C -
63 4 53 LLM4P63C -
Venting kit* 9 LLMV LLMV
* 9mm wide ventilation module for fitting between alternate pairs of contactors to
prevent overheating.
Auxiliary Devices – DIN Rail Mounted
• 240V ac
• 2.5mm terminal capacity
• 17.5mm width
Current Function Cat No Function Catalogue
Rating (A) Number
Switches
16 1 n.o. LLM1P16N0 1 n.o. + neon LLM1P16N0N
16 2 n.o. + neon LLM2P16N0N 1 changeover/c.o. LLM1P16C0
16 1P 2 way c.o. LLM1P162W 2P 2 way c.o. LLM2P162W
Pushbuttons
6 1 n.o. LLMPBNO 1 n.o. + neon LLMPBNON
6 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. LLMPBNONC